

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9256 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EC. A copy of the DOC (Declaration of Conformity) is available at: DOC@reclamond.com or MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).

RoHS 



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO9256

EN

Wireless charger

Product introduction

Wireless charger is a smart product, with simple design and suitable for any wireless charging compatible mobile phones. A more convenient and efficient way to charge your device.

Instructions

1. Insert one end of USB charging cable into power adaptor or computer.
2. The Micro interface of the USB charging wire is connected with the charging board, and the wireless charger indicator light flashes two times after the power supply is switched on
3. A device with a wireless charging receiver is placed on the wireless charger.

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids.
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
3. Usage environment temperature approx. 0-45°C

Product specifications:

Input: DC 5V 1.5A

Output: DC 5V1A

Charging efficiency: 75%

DE

Drahtloses Ladegerät

Produktvorstellung:

Das drahtlose Ladegerät ist ein intelligentes Produkt, in schlichtem Design und geeignet für alle Smartphones, die eine drahtlose Aufladung unterstützen. Das Smartphone lädt bequem und effizient ohne Stecker-Verbindung.

Anleitung:

1. Verbinden Sie das eine Ende des USB-Ladekabels mit einem Netzadapter oder einem Computer.
2. Die Mikro-Schnittstelle des USB-Ladekabels wird mit dem Ladegerät verbunden und die Anzeige des Ladegerätes blinkt zweimal, wenn die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet wurde.
3. Legen Sie nun das aufzuladende Gerät auf das Ladegerät, um es aufzuladen.

Achtung:

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen möchten, stellen Sie sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
3. Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nur bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von 0-45 °C

Technische Daten:

Eingang:	DC 5V 1.5A
Ausgang:	DC 5V1A
Ladeeffizienz:	75%

FR**Chargeur sans fil****Présentation du produit**

Le chargeur sans fil est un produit intelligent, avec un design simple et adapté à tous les téléphones mobiles.

Le téléphone portable se charge sans prise, ce qui est plus pratique et efficace. Il vous apporte une sensation de sécurité et de liberté grâce à la fonction de recharge sans fil.

Instructions

1. Insérez une extrémité du câble de chargement USB dans l'adaptateur secteur ou l'ordinateur.
2. L'interface Micro du câble de charge USB est connectée à la carte de charge, et le voyant du chargeur sans fil clignote deux fois après la mise sous tension;
3. Un appareil avec un récepteur de charge sans fil est disposé sur

le chargeur sans fil.

Attention:

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou d'un autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas branché.
3. L'utilisation de la température ambiante doit se faire entre 0 et 45 °C

Spécifications du produit:

Entrée: DC 5V 1.5A

Sortie: DC 5V1A

Efficacité de charge: 75%

ES

Cargador inalámbrico

Introducción del producto

El cargador inalámbrico es un producto inteligente, con un diseño simple y adecuado para cualquier teléfono móvil.

El teléfono móvil no tiene enchufe durante la carga, que es más conveniente y eficiente.

Puede brindarte una experiencia vital limitada y una experiencia segura y gratuita con la función de carga inalámbrica.

Instrucciones

1. Inserte un extremo del cable de carga USB en el adaptador de corriente o la computadora.
2. La interfaz Micro del cable de carga USB está conectada con la placa de carga, y la luz indicadora del cargador inalámbrico parpadea dos veces después de encender la fuente de alimentación.
3. Un dispositivo con un receptor de carga inalámbrico está dispuesto en el cargador inalámbrico.

Atención:

1. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otro líquido.
2. Si necesita limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no esté

conectado a la fuente de alimentación.

3. Uso de la temperatura ambiente permanece 0-45 °C

Especificaciones del producto:

Entrada: DC 5V 1.5A

Salida: DC 5V1A

Efficiencia de carga: 75%

II

Caricatore wireless

Introduzione al prodotto

Il caricabatterie wireless è un prodotto intelligente, con un design semplice e adatto a qualsiasi telefono cellulare.

Il telefono cellulare non necessita di cavo durante la carica, è quindi più comodo ed efficiente.

Fornisce un'esperienza sicura e libera da cavi con la funzione di ricarica senza fili.

Istruzioni

1. Inserire un'estremità del cavo di ricarica USB nell'alimentatore o nel computer.
2. L'interfaccia micro del cavo di ricarica USB è collegata alla scheda di ricarica e la spia di ricarica wireless lampeggia due volte dopo che l'alimentazione è accesa.
3. Un dispositivo con un ricevitore di ricarica wireless è disposto sul caricatore wireless.

Attenzione:

1. Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da acqua o altro liquido.
2. Se è necessario pulire il caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non sia collegato l'alimentazione.
3. Utilizzare a una temperatura ambiente tra 0-45 °C

Specifiche del prodotto:

Ingresso: DC 5V 1.5A

Uscita: DC 5V1A

Efficiencia di carica: 75%

NL

Draadloze oplader

Product Introductie

Deze draadloze oplader is een slim product, met een eenvoudig ontwerp en geschikt voor elke mobiele telefoon.

Mobiele telefoon zonder stekker opladen, wat handiger en efficiënter is.

Het brengt grenzeloos gemak een veilige en gratis draadloze oplaadfunctie.

Instructions

1. Steek de USB-oplaadkabel in de voedingsadapter of computer.
2. De Micro-interface van de USB-oplaadkabel is verbonden met het laadbord en het indicatielampje van de draadloze oplader knippert twee keer nadat de voeding is ingeschakeld
3. Op de draadloze oplader is een apparaat met een draadloze oplaadontvanger aangebracht.

Let op:

1. Houd de oplader uit de buurt van water of een andere vloeistof.
2. Als u de oplader moet reinigen, controleer dan of deze niet is aangesloten op de voeding.
3. Het gebruik van de omgevingstemperatuur blijft 0-45 °C

Product specificaties:

Ingang: DC 5V 1.5A

Uitgang: DC 5V1A

Opladen efficiëntie: 75%

PL

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka

Opis:

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to produkt o prostym wzorze, odpowiedni dla każdego telefonu komórkowego.

Ładowanie telefonu odbywa się bezprzewodowo, co jest wygodniejsze oraz bardziej wydajne.

Instrukcja

1. Włóż koniec kabla ładującego USB do zasilacza lub komputera.
2. Interfejs Micro przewodu ładowania USB jest połączony z ładowarką, po podłączeniu do źródła zasilania lampka wskaźnika mignie dwa razy.
3. Umieść urządzenie z bezprzewodowym odbiornikiem ładowania na bezprzewodowej ładowarce.

Uwaga:

1. Ładowarkę należy trzymać z dala od wody i wilgoci.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Należy użytkować i przechowywać w temp. 0-45 °C

Specyfikacja produktu:

Wejście: DC 5V 1,5A

Wyjście: DC 5V1A

Wydajność ładowania: 75%